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SUMMER OPEN MASTERS SWIMMING
CHAMDPIONSHIDPS SEFLEBIA
SUBOTICA 14.JUNI 2015.



ORGANISED BY:

HOST:
DATE:

LOCATION:
25°C)

Serbian Open Water and Masters Swimming Federation

PK ,SPARTAK" — SUBOTICA

14.06.2015 (sunday)

Swimming pool Dudova suma Subotica (indoor pool, 50 meters, 8 lanes, water temperature

- Competition will be organized according to the rules of FINA and Serbina Open Water and Masters
Swimming Federation.

pool is at your own risk.
- Subscribing swimmers, swimming clubs confirm that the same one is able to compete and is
responsible for his condition.

CATEGORIES:

Category

DISCIPLINE

PART
800 m
50m
100 m
100 m
50m
200 m
4x50 m
MIX 4x50 m

The competition is held in two parts.
Right to participate have all reported domestic and foreign competitors.

MALE and FEMALE

Years Date of birth
25-29 1986 — 1990
30-34 1981 — 1985
35-39 1976 — 1980
40 — 44 1971 - 1975
45 - 49 1966 — 1970
50-54 1961 — 1965

1 (10:00)
freestyle
breaststroke
fly
backstroke
| freestyle
medley
medley relay

freestyle relay

Category
VII.
VIII.

IX.
X.

XI.
XII.
Xl

PART
50m
100 m
50m
100 m
200 m

4x50 m
MIX 4x50 m

The organizer is not responsible for any loss, damage, and their consequences. Entry to the swimming

Years Date of births
55 -59 1956- 1960
60 - 64 1951- 1955
65 - 69 1946— 1950
70-74 1941- 1945
75-79 1936- 1940
80 -84 1931- 1935
85--> 1930 >
Il ( 17:00)

fly

freestyle

backstroke

breaststroke

freestyle

freestyle

medley relay



TIMING

PART I:
08:00 - 09:00 - registration fee and payment of the medical examination
09:00 - 09:55 - meeting of delegates and warm up,
09:55 - 10:00 - preparation and the start of competition,

PART Il:

16:00 - 16:45 - meeting of delegates and warm up,

16:45 - 16:55 - parade participants and open competition,

16:55 - 17:00 - preparation and the start of competition,
Announcement of the winner team and closing event s

MEASUREMENT: auto-electronic/hand-timing

AWARDS:

The first three competitors in the men's and women's categories receive a diploma. Top three
competitors on the summary sheet medals.

Three first-placed teams win trophies.

APPLICATION:

The deadline for applications is 11.06.2015.
e-mail: masters.serbia@gmail.com
pssmasters@gmail.com

POSSIBLE SUBSEQUENT APPLICATION ON THE SPOT (with payment at double the
amount),

ENTRY FEES: 700.00 RSD for domestic and 7 euros for foreign participants (payment on the
day of competition)

ACCOMMODATION: The organizer does not provide accommodation for participants.

Accommodation can be booked at:

Dom u €enika srednjih Skola u Somboru +381 24 555 510



