



SUMMER OPEN MASTERS SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS SERBIA SUBOTICA 14.JUNI 2015.

ORGANISED BY:

Serbian Open Water and Masters Swimming Federation

HOST: PK "SPARTAK" – SUBOTICA

DATE: 14.06.2015 (sunday)

LOCATION: Swimming pool Dudova suma Subotica (indoor pool, 50 meters, 8 lanes, water temperature 25 °C)

- Competition will be organized according to the rules of FINA and Serbina Open Water and Masters Swimming Federation.
- The organizer is not responsible for any loss, damage, and their consequences. Entry to the swimming pool is at your own risk.
- Subscribing swimmers, swimming clubs confirm that the same one is able to compete and is responsible for his condition.
- The competition is held in two parts.
- Right to participate have all reported domestic and foreign competitors.

MALE and FEMALE

Category	Years	Date of birth	Category	Years	Date of births
Ι.	25 – 29	1986 – 1990	VII.	55 – 59	1956– 1960
II.	30 – 34	1981 – 1985	VIII.	60 - 64	1951– 1955
III.	35 – 39	1976 – 1980	IX.	65 – 69	1946– 1950
IV.	40 – 44	1971 – 1975	Χ.	70 – 74	1941– 1945
V.	45 – 49	1966 – 1970	XI.	75 – 79	1936– 1940
VI.	50 – 54	1961 – 1965	XII.	80 - 84	1931– 1935
			XIII	85 - →	1930 >

DISCIPLINE

CATEGORIES:

PART	l (10:00)	PART	II (17:00)
800 m	freestyle	50 m	fly
50 m	breaststroke	100 m	freestyle
100 m	fly	50 m	backstroke
100 m	backstroke	100 m	breaststroke
50 m	freestyle	200 m	freestyle
200 m	medley		
4x50 m	medley relay	4x50 m	freestyle
MIX 4x50 m	freestyle relay	MIX 4x50 m	medley relay

<u>TIMING</u>

PART I:

08:00 - 09:00 - registration fee and payment of the medical examination

09:00 - 09:55 - meeting of delegates and warm up,

09:55 - 10:00 - preparation and the start of competition,

PART II:

16:00 - 16:45 - meeting of delegates and warm up,

16:45 - 16:55 - parade participants and open competition,

16:55 - 17:00 - preparation and the start of competition,

Announcement of the winner team and closing events

<u>MEASUREMENT</u>: auto-electronic/hand-timing

<u>AWARDS:</u>

The first three competitors in the men's and women's categories receive a diploma. Top three competitors on the summary sheet medals. Three first-placed teams win trophies.

Three first-placed teams win trophi

APPLICATION:

The deadline for applications is 11.06.2015. e-mail: <u>masters.serbia@gmail.com</u> pssmasters@gmail.com

POSSIBLE SUBSEQUENT APPLICATION ON THE SPOT (with payment at double the amount),

ENTRY FEES: 700.00 RSD for domestic and 7 euros for foreign participants (payment on the day of competition)

ACCOMMODATION: The organizer does not provide accommodation for participants.

Accommodation can be booked at:

Dom učenika srednjih škola u Somboru +381 24 555 510